Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics
Home of the Nottinghamshire Outlaws
Sports Hall Grove Leisure Centre Newark Sunday 11th Dec 2011
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Events Recorded 36 Total Events 36 Compiled by John Cotton
Todays Overall Results
Worksop - 189
Notts - 178
Sutton - 163
Newark - 150.5
Mansfield - 108.5
Retford - 48
Rushcliffe - 0
Sportshall Events 2010 / 2011
Sunday 25th Sept 2011  Sports Hall 1 Grove Leisure Centre Newark
Sunday 23rd Oct 2011 Sports Hall 2 Grove Leisure Centre Newark
Sunday 13th Nov 2011 Sports Hall 3 Grove Leisure Centre Newark
Sunday 11th Dec 2011 Sports Hall 4 Samworth Church Academy Mansfield
Sunday 15th Jan 2012 Sports Hall 5 Grove Leisure Centre Newark
Sunday 22nd Jan 2012  Fun in Athletics U11 Reginal Meres Leisure Centre Grantham

Sunday 5th Feb 2012 U13-U15 Sports Hall Regional Meres Leisure Centre Grantham



Sports Hall Grove Leisure Centre Newark  Sunday 11th Dec 2011
"T" shirts generously donated by Aviva
Athletes of the match ranking list for
Sunday 11th Dec 2011
Boys
Ranking| Score |[Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 98.75 460 Mark Hardwick U15b Worksop AOM Sept 11
2nd 98.58 24 William Taylor Ullb Mansfield | AOM Nov 11
3rd 98.57 540 Joe Gerrard Ullb Sutton AOM Dec 11
4th 93.18 425 Nathan Langley U13b Worksop
5th 93.11 526 William Bradley U13b Sutton
Girls
Ranking| Score |[Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 102.44 | 448 Emily Race Ullg Worksop AOM Sept 11
2nd 98.35 565 Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton AOM Dec 11
3rd 97.04 730 Abiba Grant Ullg Notts
4th 95.70 433 Bethany Platford Ul5¢g Worksop
5th 94.08 709 Millie Haw Ullg Notts

AOM Jan 12

AOM Dec 11

AOM Nov 11

AOM Oct 11

AOM Sep 11

AOM Mar 11

AOM Jan 11

AOM Nov 10

AOM Oct 10

AOM Sep 10

AOM Mar 10

AOM Jan 10

AOM Dec 09

AOM Nov 09

AOM Oct 09

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Home of the Nottinghamshire Outlaws

Athletes of the Match 2011 -2012 Season

Joe Gerrard
Rebecca Johns
William Taylor
Ellie Wheatley
Cameron Rawson
Charlotte Ripley
Mark Hardwick
Emily Race

Athletes of the Match

Nathan Garratt
Charlotte Ripley
Brett Garratt
Molly Ferguson
Peter Carrington
Ellie Wheatley
Tom Pautrat
Eleanor Ripley
John Jessop
Eloise McQuaid

Ullb
Ulilg
Ul1b
U13g
Ullb
U13g
U15b
Ulilg

Ullb
U13g
U13b
U15g
U15b
Ulilg
Ullb
U15g
U15b
U15g

Sutton
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Sutton
Newark
Worksop
Worksop

2010 -2011 Season

Worksop
Newark
Worksop
Notts
Newark
Worksop
Notts
Newark
Newark
Newark

Athletes of the Match 2009 -2010 Season

Kaylan Francis Steven:U15b

Rosie Purchase
Tom Pautrat
Amy Scott
Matthew Gregg
Rachel Norris
Jack Hamer
Laura Herrod
Owen Morley
Anna Davies

Ul3g
Ulib
Ulsg
U1sb
U13g
Ulib
Ullg
Ulib
U15G

Notts
Notts
Notts
Newark
Notts
Mansfield
Notts
Mansfield
Sutton
Notts

These details are calculated on all athletes who compete in three events and the acheivments gained are compared to
the best of the last 10 acheivements for that event and the percentage to this is found, The three percentages are then
totalled and averaged to give a total out of 100 (or a percentage) this is then averaged over the athletes three events




Notts Sports hall League

(Mk. 4) Timetable

Samworth Church Academy Mansfield

33 metres Sports Hall Length

Track

T1 U11 Girls
T2 U11 Boys

T3 U13 Girls
T4 U13 Boys
T5 U15 Girls
T6é U15 Boys

T7 U11 Girls
T8 U1l Boys

T9 U9 mixed

T10 Y13 Girls
T11U13 Boys
Ti2 Y15 Girls
T13 Y15 Boys

1Lap
1Lap

2 Lap
2 Lap
2 Lap
2 Lap

3 Lap
3 Lap

One Lap (non scoring)

4 Lap
4 Lap
4 Lap
4 Lap

10 Minute Interval and Raffle

Relays
T20 Adult mixed

T18 Y15 Boys
T17 Y15 Girls

T16 U13 Boys
T19U13 Girls

T14 Y11 Girls
T15U11 Boys

4x2 Lap Relay

4x2 Lap Relay
4x2 Lap Relay

4x2 Lap Relay
4x2 Lap Relay

4x1 Lap Relay
4x1 Lap Relay

Remember

F1
F4

F7

F10
F13
F17
F19

F2
F5
F8
F11

F14
F15

F3
F6
F9
F12
F16
F18

\‘J

s

Sportshall Match 4

Sunday 11th Dec 2011

Main Events Starts @ 10.30 am
Fun team events starts @ 10.00 am

Field
Retford

U13 Girls
U13 Boys
Ul1 Girls
U1l Boys
U15 Girls
U15 Boys
U15 Girls
Newark

U15 Girls
U15 Boys
U13 Girls
U13 Boys

Mansfield

U1l Boys
U11 Girls

Notts

U1l Boys
Ul1 Girls
U15 Girls
U15 Boys
U13 Girls
U13 Boys

Marksmen

Time- Recorder
Place Recorders

Set Up / Results

Vertical High Jump

Vertical High Jump

Vertical High Jump

Vertical High Jump

Vertical High Jump

Speed Bounce 30 sec

Speed Bounce 30 sel (Extra guest event)

Shot (3.25 kg)
Shot (4 kg)

Shot (2.72kg)
Shot (3.25kg)

Chest Push
Chest Push

Standing Long Jump
Standing Long Jump
Standing Long Jump
Standing Long Jump
Standing Long Jump
Standing Long Jump

Worksop
Worksop
Sutton

Worksop

required 11th Dec

No Entrance to the Sports-Hall before 9.45am NO FOOD OR DRINKallowed in the Sportshall
During this meeting will be a promotional Stand introducing the UKA athletics 365 Programme

Remember next match 15th Jan 2012 at Grove Leisure centre NewarkStart time 1.00 pm



Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Grove Leisure Centre Newark Table of Points awarded for each event

Sunday 11th Dec 2011 Events Recorded 36 Start 1 pm Sports Hall Match 4
1-100 101-200  201-300  601-700 301-400  501-600  401-500
Event Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Event
U 11 Girls Results
1Llap 3 4 5 0 0 7 6 v 1Lap
3Lap 4 6 7 2 0 5 3 v’ 3Lap
Vertical High Jump 4 2 7 3 0 6 5 v’ Vertical High Jump
Standing Long Jump 4 3 5 0 0 6 7 v Standing Long Jump
Chest Push 2 5 4 6 0 3 7 v’ Chest Push
4x1 Lap Relay 3 7 6 0 0 4 5 v o Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 20 27 34 11 0 31 33 Age Group Totals
U1l Boys Results
1Llap 6 3 4 0 0 7 5 v 1Lap
3Lap 5 6 4 0 0 7 3 v 3Lap
Vertical High Jump 7 3 6 0 0 5 4 v’ Vertical High Jump
Standing Long Jump 6 5 4 0 0 7 3 v Standing Long Jump
Chest Push 7 3 4 0 0 6 5 v’ Chest Push
4x1 Lap Relay 6 0 0 0 0 7 5 v o Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 37 20 22 0 0 39 25 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
2 Lap 3 7 4 2 0 5 6 v 2Lap
4Lap 4 7 0 0 5 6 v aLap
Vertical High Jump 0 5.5 5.5 0 0 4 7 v’ Vertical High Jump
Standing Long Jump 3 7 6 2 0 5 4 v Standing Long Jump
Shot (2.72kg) 0 6 7 4 0 3 5 v’ Shot (2.72kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 7 0 0 0 0 6 v o2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 10 39.5 25.5 8 0 22 34 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
2 Lap 5.5 4 5.5 2 0 7 3 v 2Lap
4Lap 4 3 6 0 0 7 5 v’ 4Lap
Vertical High Jump 5 4 7 2 0 3 6 v’ Vertical High Jump
Standing Long Jump 4 5 3 0 0 7 6 v Standing Long Jump
Shot (3.25kg) 2 5 6 4 0 3 7 v’ Shot (3.25kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 6 0 0 0 0 7 5 v o2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 26.5 21 27.5 8 0 34 32 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
2 Lap 0 7 6 0 0 4 5 v 2Lap
4Lap 0 7 3 6 0 4 5 v’ 4Lap
Vertical High Jump 0 0 6 0 0 5 7 v’ Vertical High Jump
Standing Long Jump 0 6 4 3 0 5 7 v Standing Long Jump
Shot (3.25 kg) 0 0 7 0 0 5 6 v’ Shot (3.25 kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 6 0 0 0 7 v o2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 0 20 32 9 0 23 37 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
2 Lap 4 5 6 0 0 3 7 v 2Lap
4Lap 4 2 6 3 0 5 7 v’ 4Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec 3 6 5 7 0 0 4 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Long Jump 4 5 7 2 0 6 3 v Standing Long Jump
Shot (4 kg) 0 5 6 0 0 0 7 v’ Shot (4 kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 v o2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 15 23 37 12 0 14 28 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 108.5 150.5 178 48 0 163 189 Event Totals



U 11 Girls Results
Sunday 25th Sept 2011
Sunday 23rd Oct 2011
Sunday 13th Nov 2011
Sunday 11th Dec 2011
Sunday 15th Jan 2012

Age Group Totals

U1l Boys Results
Sunday 25th Sept 2011
Sunday 23rd Oct 2011
Sunday 13th Nov 2011
Sunday 11th Dec 2011
Sunday 15th Jan 2012

Age Group Totals

Clubs

U13 Girls Results
Sunday 25th Sept 2011
Sunday 23rd Oct 2011
Sunday 13th Nov 2011
Sunday 11th Dec 2011
Sunday 15th Jan 2012

Age Group Totals

U13 Boys Results
Sunday 25th Sept 2011
Sunday 23rd Oct 2011
Sunday 13th Nov 2011
Sunday 11th Dec 2011
Sunday 15th Jan 2012

Age Group Totals

Clubs

U 15 Girls Results
Sunday 25th Sept 2011
Sunday 23rd Oct 2011
Sunday 13th Nov 2011
Sunday 11th Dec 2011
Sunday 15th Jan 2012

Age Group Totals

U15 Boys Results
Sunday 25th Sept 2011
Sunday 23rd Oct 2011
Sunday 13th Nov 2011
Sunday 11th Dec 2011
Sunday 15th Jan 2012

Age Group Totals

Clubs
Event Totals

Team Overall Totals

Worksop 741.5 Worksop

Notts 648 Notts
Sutton 644.5 Newark
Newark 596 Sutton
Mansfield 396 Mansfield
Retford 277 Retford
Rushcliffe 0 Rushcliffe

132.5
124
118

114.5

68
44
0

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

121
112
93
73
62
42

Overall Match and Age group scores for the Year 2011-2012
Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop
20 31 28 5 0 30 37 v
8 33 28 17 0 22.5 29.5 v
20 27 34 11 0 31 33 v
20 27 34 11 0 31 33 v
68 118 124 44 0 114.5 132.5 Age Group Totals
35 18 25 0 0 38 27 v
26 10 27 0 0 38 28 v
37 20 22 0 0 39 25 v
37 20 22 0 0 39 25 v
135 68 96 0 0 154 105 Age Group Totals
Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop Clubs
19 42 18 24 0 16 29 v
14 40 19 14 0 20 32 v
10 39.5 255 8 0 22 34 v
10 39.5 255 8 0 22 34 v
53 161 88 54 0 80 129 Age Group Totals
19 21 24 24 0 35 26 v
20 17 23 15 0 36 33 v
26.5 21 27.5 8 0 34 32
26.5 21 27.5 8 0 34 32 v
92 80 102 55 0 139 123 Age Group Totals
Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop Clubs
0 11 19 15 0 23 37 v
6 25 34 18 0 26 29 v
0 20 32 9 0 23 37 v
0 20 32 9 0 23 37 v
6 76 117 51 0 95 140 Age Group Totals
0 26 21 13 0 19 28 v
12 21 26 36 0 15 28 v
15 23 37 12 0 14 28 v
15 23 37 12 0 14 28 v
42 93 121 73 0 62 112 Age Group Totals
Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop Clubs
396 596 648 277 0 644.5 7415 Event Totals
Cmen] [
Sutton 154  Newark 161 Sutton 139  worksop 140 Notts
Mansfield 135  Worksop 129  Worksop 123  Notts 117 worksop
Worksop 105  Notts 88 Notts 102  sutton 95 Newark
Notts 96 Sutton 80 Mansfield 92 Newark 76 Retford
Newark 68 Retford 54 Newark 80 Retford 51 Sutton
Rushcliffe 0 Mansfield 53 Retford 55 Mansfield 6 Mansfield
Retford 0 Rushcliffe 0 Rushcliffe 0 Rushcliffe 0 Rushcliffe
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U 11 Girls Results

U1l Girls

Scoring race

Number
565
448
709
130

45

Name
Rebecca Johns
Emily Race
Millie Haw
Laura Bates
Heidi Seaton

Guest Race
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150
171
422
554
17
727
706
719
162
181
170
166
515
707
401
42
163
541
454
33
30
419
420
12
512

F6

Chantelle Haywood

Annabel Peach
Emma Greaves
Felicia Miloro
Chloe Rusdale
Laura Walsh
Amy Edwards
Rebecca Newton
Eleanor Miller
Jessica Satterley
Tilly Owens
Terren-Jay Moody
Eloise Bond
Millie France
Charlotte Mills
Georgina Tasker
Lauren Mills
Abigail Granger
Katy Phelan
Olivia Carter
Chloe Allcock
Lucy Harrop
Amelia Harrop
Briony Lacey
Joely Ball

U1l Girls

Scoring race

Number
709
554
419

45
608
162

Guests

730
44
171
30
719
17
169
515
420

Name
Millie Haw
Felicia Miloro
Lucy Harrop
Heidi Seaton
Megan Maiden
Eleanor Miller

Abiba Grant
Libby Bell
Annabel Peach
Chloe Allcock
Rebecca Newton
Chloe Rusdale
Lauren Owens
Eloise Bond
Amelia Harrop

1Lap

Record
Charlotte Mclenagham

Age

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Sunday 11th Dec 2011

AGE

13.00 sec

332.31 m/min

Notts  Jan-09
Club m / min
Sutton 309.38
Worksop 309.38
Notts 297.74
Newark 291.18
Mansfield 262.25
Newark 293.33
Newark 293.33
Worksop 291.18
Sutton 291.18
Mansfield 289.05
Notts 289.05
Notts 286.96
Notts 284.89
Newark 284.89
Newark 282.86
Newark 280.85
Newark 280.85
Sutton 278.87
Notts 271.23
Worksop 271.23
Mansfield 267.57
Newark 267.57
Sutton 265.77
Worksop 262.25
Mansfield 260.53
Mansfield 258.82
Worksop 257.14
Worksop 255.48
Mansfield 255.48
Sutton 223.73

hall 36m only
"Speed" any hall

Result
Sec
12.8
12.8
13.3
13.6
15.1

13.5
13.5
13.6
13.6
13.7
13.7
13.8
13.9
13.9
14.0
141
141
14.2
14.6
14.6
14.8
14.8
14.9
151
15.2
15.3
15.4
155
155
17.7

Vertical High Jump

Record
C Cudjoe

Age

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

64
Notts

Club
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Mansfield
Retford
Newark

Notts
Mansfield
Newark
Mansfield
Notts
Mansfield
Newark
Sutton
Worksop

cm

1985/86

Result
44
42
39
38
35
33

47
35
33
33
33
33
32
32
31

Score

PN Wb OO

Score
7

PN WA~ OO

Sports Hall

T7

U1l Girls

Scoring race

3 Lap

Record 326.45 m/min
J Scott Worksop

39.70

sec

1996/97

m / min
304.62
291.89
289.76
281.52
277.57
274.36

270.00
277.57
276.92
275.64
271.23
269.39
267.57
256.59
256.59
252.77
245.45

Result
Sec
39.0
40.7
41.0
42.2
42.8
43.3

44.0
42.8
42.9
43.1
43.8
44.1
44.4
46.3
46.3
47.0
48.4

Standing Long Jump

Number Name Age Club
1 730 Abiba Grant Ullg Notts
2 150 Chantelle Haywood Ullg Newark
3 565 Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton
4 35 Angel Foreman Ullg Mansfield
5 422 Emma Greaves Ullg Worksop
6 608 Megan Maiden Ullg Retford
7
Guests
1 169 Lauren Owens Ullg Newark
2 130 Laura Bates Ullg Newark
3 419 Lucy Harrop Ullg Worksop
4 59 Rebekah Moore Ullg Mansfield
5 166 Terren-Jay Moody Ullg Newark
6 44 Libby Bell Ullg Mansfield
7 706 Amy Edwards Ullg Notts
8 181 Jessica Satterley Ullg Newark
9 541 Abigail Granger Ullg Sutton
10 401 Charlotte Mills Ullg Worksop
11 454 Katy Phelan Ullg Worksop
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
F15 U111 Girls
Record 2.24
C Cudjoe Notts
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club
1 448 Emily Race Ullg Worksop
2 565 Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton
3 727 Laura Walsh Ullg Notts
4 17 Chloe Rusdale Ullg Mansfield
5 150 Chantelle Haywood Ullg Newark
6
7
Guests
1 422 Emma Greaves Ullg Worksop
2 709 Millie Haw Ullg Notts
3 719 Rebecca Newton Ullg Notts
4 707 Millie France Ullg Notts
5 706 Amy Edwards Ullg Notts
6 130 Laura Bates Ullg Newark
7 170 Tilly Owens Ullg Newark
8 44 Libby Bell Ullg Mansfield
9 45 Heidi Seaton Ullg Mansfield

metres
1985/86

Result
1.96
1.90
1.70
1.64
1.52

1.76
1.58
1.55
1.54
1.53
1.51
1.49
1.46
1.44

hall 36m only
"Speed" any hall

Score

PN Wb OO

Score

PN WA~ OO



10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
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59 Rebekah Moore Ullg Mansfield 30 10 515 Eloise Bond Ullg Sutton 1.42
541 Abigail Granger Ullg Sutton 29 11 59 Rebekah Moore Ullg Mansfield 1.42
35 Angel Foreman Ullg Mansfield 28 12 401 Charlotte Mills Ullg Worksop 1.40
163 Lauren Mills Ullg Newark 27 13 166 Terren-Jay Moody Ullg Newark 1.34
454 Katy Phelan Ullg Worksop 21 14 30 Chloe Allcock Ullg Mansfield 1.30
15 163 Lauren Mills Ullg Newark 1.28
15 181 Jessica Satterley Ullg Newark 1.28
16 42 Georgina Tasker Ullg Mansfield 1.26
17 12 Briony Lacey Ullg Mansfield 1.20
18 512 Joely Ball Ullg Sutton 1.08
19 33 Olivia Carter Ullg Mansfield 1.07
F7 U1l Girls Chest Push T14 U1l Girls 4x1 Lap Relay
52.00 sec hall 36m only
Record 7.25 metres Record 332.31 m/min "Speed"any hall
Chloe Hollar Retford Fun Nov 07 Worksop 1996/97
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
448 Emily Race Ullg Worksop 6.50 7 1] 130 Laura Bates Ullg Newark 303.45 52.2 7
608 Megan Maiden Ullg Retford 5.45 6 166 Terren-Jay Moody Ullg Newark
171 Annabel Peach Ullg Newark 5.40 5 171 Annabel Peach Ullg Newark
730 Abiba Grant Ullg Notts 5.10 4 150 Chantelle Haywood Ullg Newark
554 Felicia Miloro Ullg Sutton 4.90 3 2 | 707 Millie France Ullg Notts 302.29 52.4 6
42 Georgina Tasker Ullg Mansfield 4.00 2 727 Laura Walsh Ullg Notts
1 730 Abiba Grant Ullg Notts
709 Millie Haw Ullg Notts
Guests 419 Lucy Harrop Ullg Worksop | 298.87 53.0 5
707 Millie France Ullg Notts 4.30 3 422 Emma Greaves Ullg Worksop
512 Joely Ball Ullg Sutton 3.80 420 Amelia Harrop Ullg Worksop
727 Laura Walsh Ullg Notts 4.00 448 Emily Race Ullg Worksop
12 Briony Lacey Ullg Mansfield 4.15 554 Felicia Miloro Ullg Sutton 285.41 55.5 4
33 Olivia Carter Ullg Mansfield 2.80 4 515 Eloise Bond Ullg Sutton
35 Angel Foreman Ullg Mansfield 3.75 541 Abigail Granger Ullg Sutton
162 Eleanor Miller Ullg Newark 5.00 565 Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton
169 Lauren Owens Ullg Newark 4.90 30 Chloe Allcock Ullg Mansfield| 275.96 57.4 3
170 Tilly Owens Ullg Newark 4.50 5 44 Libby Bell Ullg Mansfield
420 Amelia Harrop Ullg Worksop 4.20 35 Angel Foreman Ullg Mansfield
45 Heidi Seaton Ullg Mansfield
| 706 Amy Edwards Ullg Notts 294.97 53.7 0
8| 719 RebeccaNewton  Ullg Notts
@ | 703 Daniel Caron Ullb Notts
711 Harry llyk Ullb Notts
- | 57 Bethany Williams U13g Mansfield| 292.25 54.2 0
8| 14 Charlotte Lord U13g Mansfield
@ | 60 Bailey Griffin Ullb Mansfield
59 Rebekah Moore Ullg Mansfield
| 169 Lauren Owens Ullg Newark 281.85 56.2 0
B | 181 Jessica Satterley ~ Ullg Newark
@ | 170 Tilly Owens Ul1lg Newark
163 Lauren Mills Ullg Newark
33 Olivia Carter Ullg Mansfield| 267.57 59.2 0
< | 12 Briony Lacey Ullg Mansfield
42 Georgina Tasker Ullg Mansfield
17 Chloe Rusdale Ullg Mansfield
.. | 461 Casey Dickinson Ullb worksop | 260.10 | 60.9 0
8| 454 Katy Phelan Ullg Worksop
@ | 401 Charlotte Mills Ullg Worksop
L__| 404 James Carratt Ullb Worksop




U1l Boys Results Sunday 11th Dec 2011 Sports Hall

AGE
T2 U1l Bovs 1Lap T8 U1l Bovs 3 Lap
12.90 sec hall 36m only 40.40 sec hall 36m only
Record 334.88 m/min "Speed"any hall Record 320.79 m/min "Speed"any hall
Nicholas Lynch Newark Feb 05 E Harding Notts  2000/01
Scoring race Result Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec  Score Number Name Age Club m /min Sec Score
1 540 Joe Gerrard Ullb Sutton 309.38 12.8 7 1 566 Cameron Rawson Ullb sutton 298.49 39.8 7
2 24 William Taylor Ullb Mansfield 300.38 12.8 6 2 133 Adam Brooks Ullb Newark 279.53 425 6
3 457 Kieran Hall Ullb Worksop 289.05 13.7 5 3 31 Matthew Brown Ullb Mansfield 279.53 42,5 5
4 703 Daniel Caron Ullb Notts 286.96 13.8 4 4 703 Daniel Caron Ullb Notts 275.00 43.2 4
5 155 Jake Ludlam Ullb Newark 27500 14.4 3 5 484 David Little Ullb worksop 261.67 45.4 3
6 2 6 2
7 1 7 1
Guest Race Guests
1 566 Cameron Rawson Ullb Sutton 300.00 13.2 1 549 Robert Lounds Ullb sutton 300.76 39.5
2 133 Adam Brooks Ullb Newark 20333 13.5 2 457 Kieran Hall Ullb worksop 273.73 43.4
3 543 Keaton Greenham Ullb Sutton 289.05 13.7 3 60 Bailey Griffin Ullb Mansfield 262.83 45.2
4 38 Nathan Hicks Ullb Mansfield 278.87 14.2 4 485 Oliver Oates Ullb worksop 257.14 46.2
5 463 Callum Ward Ullb Worksop 27310 145 5 463 Callum Ward Ullb worksop 255.48 46.5
6 27 Riley Womack-Telfo Ullb Mansfield 300.00 13.2 6
7 571 Saul Hardiman Ullb Sutton 293.33 13.5 7
8 60 Bailey Griffin Ullb Mansfield 27310 145 8
9 404 James Carratt Ullb Worksop 24146 16.4 9
10 461 Casey Dickinson Ullb Worksop 19412 20.4 10
11 31 Matthew Brown Ullb Mansfield 29333 13.5 11
12 527 Samuel Bradley Ullb Sutton 282.86 14.0 12
13 484 Dauvid Little Ullb Worksop 269.39 14.7 13
14 32 Marcus Burton Ullb Mansfield ~ 278.87 14.2 14
15 485 Oliver Oates Ullb Worksop 276.92 14.3 15
16 7 Joseph Hollis Ullb Mansfield 25385 15.6 16
F10 U111 Boys Vertical High Jump F3 Ull Boys Standing Long Jump
Record 60 cm Recorc 2.26 metres
J Preston Newark 1987/88 A Butler Vansfield NR
Scoring race Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 24 Wiliam Taylor Ullb Mansfield 43 7 1 540 Joe Gerrard Ullb sutton 2.00 7
2 711 Harry llyk Ullb Notts 38 6 2 27 Riley Womack-Telfo Ullb Mansfield 1.80 6
3 549 Robert Lounds Ullb Sutton 36 5 3 133 Adam Brooks Ullb Newark 1.70 5
4 457 Kieran Hall Ullb Worksop 35 4 4 711 Harry llyk Ullb Notts 1.60 4
5 155 Jake Ludlam Ullb Newark 27 3 5 457 Kieran Hall Ullb worksop 1.54 3
6 2 6 2
7 1 7 1
Guests Guests
1 7 Joseph Hollis Ullb Mansfield 36 1 571 Saul Hardiman Ullb sutton 1.64
2 27 Riley Womack-Telfo Ullb Mansfield 35 2 703 Daniel Caron Ullb Notts 1.64
3 543 Keaton Greenham Ullb Sutton 32 3 38 Nathan Hicks Ullb Mansfield 1.60
4 527 Samuel Bradley Ullb Sutton 31 4 566 Cameron Rawson U11lb Sutton 1.56
5 60 Bailey Griffin Ullb Mansfield 30 5 7 Joseph Hollis Ullb Mansfield 1.54
6 463 Callum Ward Ullb Worksop 27 6 543 Keaton Greenham U1llb Sutton 1.54
7 461 Casey Dickinson Ullb Worksop 22 7 31 Matthew Brown Ullb Mansfield 1.46
8 8 485 Oliver Oates Ullb worksop 1.43
9 9 484 David Little Ullb worksop 1.40
10 10 32 Marcus Burton Ullb Mansfield 1.32
11 11 527 Samuel Bradley Ullb sutton 1.32
F14 U1l Boys Chest Push T15 UllBoys 4x1Lap Relay
51.80 sec hall 36m only
Record 7.75 metres Recorc 333.59 m /min "Speed"any hal
Jack Satterley Newark 40544 Worksop 1996/97
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
1 24 Wiliam Taylor Ullb Mansfield 6.65 7 1| 540 Joe Gerrard Ullb sutton 305.79 51.8 7
2 540 Joe Gerrard Ullb Sutton 6.20 6 543 Keaton Greenham Ul1lb sutton
3 404 James Carratt Ullb Worksop 6.20 5 549 Robert Lounds Ullb sutton
4 711 Harry llyk Ullb Notts 5.30 4 566 Cameron Rawson U11lb Sutton
5 155 Jake Ludlam Ullb Newark 5.25 3 2| 27 Riley Womack-Telfo U11lb Mansfield| 285.92 55.4 6
6 2 32 Marcus Burton Ullb Mansfield
7 1 31 Matthew Brown Ullb Mansfield
24  William Taylor Ullb Mansfield
Guests 463 Callum Ward Ullb worksop | 277.41 57.1 5
1 38 Nathan Hicks Ullb Mansfield 5.40 3 485 Oliver Oates Ullb worksop
2 32 Marcus Burton Ullb Mansfield 5.20 484 David Little Ullb worksop
3 549 Robert Lounds Ullb Sutton 5.10 457 Kieran Hall Ullb worksop
4 571 Saul Hardiman Ullb Sutton 4.70 4 4
5 461 Casey Dickinson  Ullb Worksop 4.40 L
12 | 63 lsaac Stark U15b Mansfield| 292.25 | 54.2 0
13 @ | 62 Liam Skillen U15b Mansfield
14 @| 52 Jordan Buchanan U15b Mansfield
15 38 Nathan Hicks Ullb Mansfield
16 . | 196 Joshua Banyard U13b Newark 290.64 54.5 0
17 & | 162 Eleanor Miller Ullg Newark
18 3| 156 Tyler Ludlam U15b  Newark
19 155 Jake Ludlam Ullb Newark
20 | 512 Joely Ball Ullg sSutton 268.47 59.0 0
21 & | 509 Callum Ball U13b sutton
22 3| 571 Saul Hardiman U11b sutton
23 527 Samuel Bradley Ullb sutton




U13 Girls Results Sunday 11th Dec 2011  Sports Hall

AGE
T3 U13 Girls 2Lap T10 U13 Girls 4 Lap
24.20 sec  hall 36m only 54.20 sec hall 36m only
Record 357.02 m/min "Speed"any hall Record 318.82 m/min "Speed"any hall
C Cudjoe  Notts 1986/87 E Gardner Notts 1987/88
Scoring race Result Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m /min Sec  Score Number Name Age Club m /min Sec Score
1 175 Molly Ripley U13g Newark 327.27 24.2 7 1 174 Charlotte Ripley U13g Newark 303.45 52.20 7
2 416 Chloe Hallewell U13g Worksop 31429 25.2 6 2 439 Ellie Wheatley U13g Worksop 292.79  54.10 6
3 553 Rimini Miloro U13g Sutton 308.17 25.7 5 3 553 Rimini Miloro U13g Sutton 285.92 55.40 5
4 718 Bethany Newton U13g Notts 305.79 25.9 4 4 57 Bethany Willams  U13g Mansfield 283.87 55.80 4
5 57 Bethany Willams  U13g Mansfield ~ 305.79 25.9 3 5 722 AnnaPurchase U13g Notts 280.85 56.40 3
6 610 Hannah Richardson U13g Retford 282.86 28.0 2 6 2
7 1 7 1
Guest Race Guests
1 174 Charlotte Ripley U13g Newark 323.27 24.5 1 175 Molly Ripley U13g Newark 300.00 52.80
2 179 Eden Sandy U13g Newark 318.07 24.9 2 152 Emilia Hill U13g Newark 203.88 53.90
3 152 Emilia Hill U13g Newark 318.07 24.9 3 179 Eden Sandy U13g Newark 203.88 53.90
4 165 Asia Moody U13g Newark 302.29 26.2 4 406 Bethan Dennis U13g Worksop 28235 56.10
5 168 Amber Owens U13g Newark 302.29 26.2 5 165 Asia Moody U13g Newark 278.87 56.80
6 186 Keating Walters U13g Newark 300.00 26.4 6 427 Sophie Mills U13g Worksop 27596 57.40
7 427 Sophie Mills U13g Worksop 296.63 26.7 7 14 Charlotte Lord U13g Mansfield 265.33 59.70
8 428 Charlotte Oakes U13g Worksop 294.42 26.9 8 428 Charlotte Oakes U13g Worksop 265.33 59.70
9 539 Laura Elliott U13g Sutton 293.33 27.0 9
10 743 Madeline Tomes U13g Notts 293.33 27.0 10
11 459 Amy Smith U13g Worksop 283.87 27.9 11
12 14 Charlotte Lord U13g Mansfield ~ 280.85 28.2 12
F1 U13 Girls  Vertical High Jump F16 U13 Girls Standing Long Jump
Record 71 cm Record 2.48 metres
C Cudjoe  Notts 1986/87 D Bryan Notts 1983/84
Scoring race Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 439 Elliie Wheatley U13g Worksop 46 7 1 174 Charlotte Ripley U13g Newark 2.04 7
2 175 Molly Ripley U13g Newark 43 5.5 2 722 Anna Purchase U13g Notts 2.02 6
3 718 Bethany Newton U13g Notts 43 5.5 3 553 Rimini Miloro U13g Sutton 1.92 5
4 520 Erin Bowmar U13g Sutton 37 4 4 416 Chloe Hallewell U13g Worksop 1.84 4
5 3 5 14 Charlotte Lord U13g Mansfield 1.44 3
6 2 6 610 Hannah Richardson U13g Retford 1.42 2
7 1 7 1
Guests Guests
1 179 Eden Sandy U13g Newark 46 1 186 Keating Walters U13g Newark 2.00
2 168 Amber Owens U13g Newark 41 2 427 Sophie Mills U13g Worksop 1.94
3 539 Laura Elliott U13g Sutton 35 3 439 Ellie Wheatley U13g Worksop 1.92
4 743 Madeline Tomes U13g Notts 32 4 718 Bethany Newton U13g Notts 1.86
5 176 Chloe Rowberry U13g Newark 32 5 165 Asia Moody U13g Newark 1.78
6 525 Chloe Bowmar U13g Sutton 29 6 57 Bethany Williams  U13g Mansfield 1.76
7 7 743 Madeline Tomes U13g Notts 1.76
8 8 168 Amber Owens U13g Newark 1.74
9 9 459 Amy Smith U13g Worksop 1.68
10 10 428 Charlotte Oakes U13g Worksop 1.62
11 11 539 Laura Elliott U13g Sutton 1.56
12 12 176 Chloe Rowberry U13g Newark 1.40
F8 U13 Girls Shot (2.72kg) T19 U13Girls  4x2 Lap Relay
1.40.8 min/sec hall 36m only
Record 9.99 metres Record 342.86 m/min "Speed"any hall
Bethany Mitchell Sutton Reg Final 06 Notts 1983/84
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
1 722 Anna Purchase U13g Notts 7.30 7 1| 174 Charlotte Ripley U13g Newark 322.28 | 1.38.3 7
2 186 Keating Walters U13g Newark 6.26 6 152  Emilia Hill U13g Newark
3 406 Bethan Dennis U13g Worksop 6.09 5 179 Eden Sandy U13g Newark
4 610 Hannah Richardson U13g Retford 4.29 4 175 Molly Ripley U13g Newark
5 525 Chloe Bowmar U13g Sutton 3.79 3 2| 427 Sophie Mills U13g Worksop | 313.97 | 1.40.9 6
6 2 406 Bethan Dennis U13g Worksop
7 1 416 Chloe Hallewell U13g Worksop
439 Ellie Wheatley U13g Worksop
Guests 5
1 459 Amy Smith U13g Worksop 4.89 3
2 176 Chloe Rowberry U13g Newark 3.84
8 | 165 Asia Moody U13g Newark 296.91 | 1.46.7 0
9 $| 168 Amber Owens U13g Newark
10 8 176 Chloe Rowberry U13g Newark
11 | | 186 Keating Walters U13g Newark




U13 Boys Results Sunday 11th Dec 2011  Sports Hall
T4 Ul13 Bovs 2Lap T11 U13 Bovs 4 Lap
23.30 sec hall 36monly 51.10 sec hall 36m only
Record 370.82 m/min "Speed"any hal Record 338.16 m/min "Speed"any hal
D Wardrop Ruddingtor 1985/86 G Blackman Rushcliffe 1997/98
Scoring race Result Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
1 526 William Bradley U13b Sutton 348.90 22.7 7 1 526 William Bradley U13b Sutton 319.35  49.60 7
= 702 Matthew Caron U13b Notts 313.04 25.3 6 2 702 Matthew Caron U13b Notts 28541  55.50 6
2= 15 Bailey Moulton U13b Mansfield 313.04 25.3 6 3 425 Nathan Langley U13b Wworksop 278.38  56.90 5
4 180 Jack Satterley U13b Newark 300.00 26.4 4 4 54 Cameron Walker U13b Mansfield 276.44  57.30 4
5 413 Nathan Garratt U13b Worksop 298.87 26.5 3 5 196 Joshua Banyard U13b Newark 253.85  62.40 3
6 607 Sam Maiden U13b Retford 298.87 26.5 2 6 2
7 1 7 1
Guest Race Guests
1 745 Benjamin Mattison U13b Notts 327.27 242 1 529 Ben Burnham U13b Sutton 300.00 52.80
2 529 Ben Burnham U13b Sutton 319.35 24.8 2 61 Conor Griffin U13b Mansfield 298.31  53.10
3 61 Conor Griffin U13b Mansfield 31059 25.5 3 488 Daniel Little U13b Wworksop  279.37 56.70
4 54 Cameron Walker U13b Mansfield 300.00 26.4 4 555 Samuel Moakes U13b Sutton 27405 57.80
5 157 BenLynch U13b Newark 300.00 26.4 5 435 Bradley Smith U13b worksop 27031  58.60
6 505 David Allcock U1l3b Sutton 29333 27.0 6 424 Joshua Charters U13b Wworksop  260.96 60.70
7 435 Bradley Smith U13b Worksop 291.18 27.2 7
8 555 Samuel Moakes U13b Sutton 288.00 27.5 8
9 488 Daniel Little U13b Worksop 288.00 27.5 9
10 466 James Bedford U1l3b Worksop 282.86 28.0 10
11 196 Joshua Banyard U13b Newark 276.92 28.6 11
12 424 Joshua Charters U1l3b Worksop 264.88 29.9 12
13 509 Callum Ball U13b Sutton 251.43 315 13
14 14
F4 U13 Boys Vertical High Jump F18 U13 Boys Standing Long Jump
Record 65 cm Record 25 metres
A Gray Grantham 1987/88 Ross Chiltern  Notts Reg Final 06
Scoring race Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 745 Benjamin Mattison U13b Notts 49 7 1 505 David Allcock U13b Sutton 2.10 7
2 413 Nathan Garratt U1l3b Worksop 46 6 2 413 Nathan Garratt U13b worksop 2.10 6
3 15 Bailey Moulton U13b Mansfield 41 5 3 157 BenlLynch U13b Newark 1.86 5
4 180 Jack Satterley U13b Newark 38 4 4 15 Bailey Moulton U13b Mansfield 1.78 4
5 529 Ben Burnham U13b Sutton 36 3 5 702 Matthew Caron U13b Notts 1.72 3
6 607 Sam Maiden U13b Retford 32 2 6 2
7 1 7 1
Guests Guests
1 505 David Allcock U13b Sutton 37 1 526 William Bradley U13b Sutton 1.86
2 466 James Bedford U13b Worksop 31 2 425 Nathan Langley U13b  Worksop 1.80
3 509 Callum Ball U13b Sutton 28 3 488 Daniel Little U13b worksop 1.76
4 424 Joshua Charters U1l3b Worksop 22 4 61 Conor Griffin U13b Mansfield 1.72
5 5 54 Cameron Walker U13b Mansfield 1.68
6 6 28 Matthew Womack-TelU13b Mansfield 1.38
F11 U13 Boys Shot (3.25kg) Ti6 U13Boys  4x2Lap Relay
1.38.0 min/sec hall 36m only
Record 11.91 metres Record 352.65 m/min "Speed"any hal
H Hamilton Chesterfielc 1993/94 Sutton 1985/86
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club Result  Score Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
1 425 Nathan Langley U13b Worksop 8.35 7 1| 529 Ben Burnham U13b Sutton 309.38 | 1.42.4 7
2 745 Benjamin Mattison  U13b Notts 7.50 6 505 David Allcock U13b Sutton
3 157 BenlLynch U13b Newark 6.80 5 555 Samuel Moakes U13b Sutton
4 607 Sam Maiden U13b Retford 5.74 4 526 William Bradley U13b Sutton
5 555 Samuel Moakes U13b Sutton 5.15 3 2| 28 Matthew Womack-TelU13b Mansfield | 292.25 | 1.48.4 6
6 28 Matthew Womack-TelU13b Mansfield 5.13 2 54 Cameron Walker U13b Mansfield
7 1 61 Conor Griffin U13b Mansfield
15 Bailey Moulton U13b Mansfield
Guests 3| 413 Nathan Garratt U13b Worksop | 289.58 | 1.49.4 5
1 180 Jack Satterley U13b Newark 5.73 466 James Bedford U13b  Worksop
2 21 Luke Silver U13b Mansfield 5.12 435 Bradley Smith U13b  Worksop
3 196 Joshua Banyard U1l3b Newark 4.82 425 Nathan Langley U13b  Worksop
4 509 Callum Ball U13b Sutton 4.27 4 4
5 466 James Bedford U1l3b Worksop 3.68
6
7
8 - 0
9 3
10 3
11




T5

U 15 Girls Results

U15 Girls

Scoring race

Number Name
1 172 Charlotte Peach
2 723 Rosie Purchase
3 415 Sarah Gooch
4 552 Caprice Miloro
5
6
7
Guest Race
1 433 Bethany Platford
2 572 Jasmin Musgrove
3 458 Karley Bell
4 429 Stephanie Oakes
5 742 lzzy Davey
6 472 Lea Dickinson
F13 U15 Girls
Scoring race
Number Name
1 433 Bethany Platford
2 735 Rebecca Beumer
3 574 Hannah Creak
4
5
6
7
Guests
1 552 Caprice Miloro
2 415 Sarah Gooch
3 438 Lauren Ward
4 431 Georgina Page
5 742 lzzy Davey
F2 U15 Girls
Scoring race
Number Name
1 723 Rosie Purchase
2 431 Georgina Page
3 574 Hannah Creak
4
5
6
7
Guests
1 472 Lea Dickinson
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

2 Lap

Record

Sunday 11th Dec 2011

23.90 sec
361.51 m/min

A Lane Newark 1983/84

Age

U159
U15g
U15g
U15g

U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U13g
U15g

Club m / min
Newark 321.95
Notts 311.81
Worksop 302.29
Sutton 288.00
Worksop 319.35
Sutton 303.45
Worksop 297.74
Worksop 296.63
Notts 280.85
Worksop 279.86

hall 36m only
"Speed" any hall

Result
Sec
24.6
25.4
26.2
275

24.8
26.1
26.6
26.7
28.2
28.3

Vertical High Jump

Record
N Hall

Age

U159
U15G
U15g

U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U13g

Shot

Record
S Chambers

Age

U15g
U15g
U15g

U15g

71
Sutton

cm
1987/88

Club
Worksop
Notts
Sutton

Sutton
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Notts

(3.25 kg)

11.71 metres
Worksop 1984/85

Club
Notts
Worksop
Sutton

Worksop

Result
53
36
35

51
44
41

32

Result
8.10
7.65
3.68

6.03

Score

P NWrOOO

Score

7

P NWMOOOO

Score

7

6
5
4
3
2
1

Sports Hall
T12 U15 Girls 4 Lap
53.00 sec hall 36m only
Record 326.04 m/min "Speed"any hall
R Moran uddingtor 1989/90
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score
1 172 Charlotte Peach U15g Newark 30438 52.04 7
2 604 Jessica Dewsbury U15g Retford 29279  54.10 6
3 415 Sarah Gooch U15g worksop 28748  55.10 5
4 572 Jasmin Musgrove  U15g Sutton 283.36 55.90 4
5 735 Rebecca Beumer U15G Notts 27500 57.60 3
6 2
7 1
Guests
1 736 Suzannah Horn U15g Notts 288.00 55.00
2 429 Stephanie Oakes U15g worksop 28135 56.30
3 458 Karley Bell U15g worksop 27986  56.60
4 438 Lauren Ward U15g worksop 27548  57.50
5 574 Hannah Creak U15g sutton 26053  60.80
6
F9 U15 Girls Standing Long Jump
Record 2.46 metres
AnnaDavis Notts Reg Final 09
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 433 Bethany Platford U15g worksop 2.24 7
2 172 Charlotte Peach U15g Newark 2.04 6
3 552 Caprice Miloro U15g sutton 2.02 5
4 723 Rosie Purchase U15g Notts 1.98 4
5 604 Jessica Dewsbury U1l5g Retford 1.86 3
6 2
7 1
Guests
1 438 Lauren Ward U15g worksop 1.88
2 572 Jasmin Musgrove  U15g Sutton 1.78
3 736 Suzannah Horn U15g Notts 1.54
4 742 lzzy Davey U13g Notts 1.46
5 735 RebeccaBeumer U15G Notts 1.42
T17 U15 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
1.38.0 min/sec hall 36m only
Record 352.65 m/min "Speed"any hal
Newark 1987/88
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
1| 433 Bethany Platford U15g worksop 309.98 | 1.42.2 7
429 Stephanie Oakes U15g worksop
458 Karley Bell U15g worksop
415 Sarah Gooch U15g Worksop
2 | 742 lzzy Davey U13g Notts 30057 | 1.45.4 6
735 Rebecca Beumer  U15G Notts
736 Suzannah Horn U15g Notts
723 Rosie Purchase U15g Notts
o 5
+— | 553 Rimini Miloro U13g sSutton 31743 | 1.39.8 0
8| 572 Jasmin Musgrove  U15g Sutton
@ | 552 Caprice Miloro U15g sutton
508 Matthew Allcock U15b Sutton
— | 424 Joshua Charters U13b worksop 288.00 | 1.50.0 0
8| 472 Lea Dickinson U15g worksop
3| 431 Georgina Page U15g Worksop
428 Charlotte Oakes U139 Worksop




U15 Boys Results

T6 U15Bovs 2 Lap
22.00 sec

M Beaumont Newark 1997/98

Scoring race

Number Name Age Club m / min
1 460 Mark Hardwick U15b Worksop 355.16
2 708 Daniel Grishin U15b Notts 353.57
3 134 Thomas Brown U15b Newark 334.18
4 52 Jordan Buchanan U15b Mansfield 327.27
5 508 Matthew Allcock U15b Sutton 327.27
6
7
Guest Race
1 432 Ryan Page U15b Worksop 332.77
2 734 Ali Elalaoui U15b Notts 324.59
3 156 Tyler Ludlam U15b Newark 300.00
4 62 Liam Skillen U15b Mansfield 274.05

hall 36m only
Record 392.73 m/min "Speed"any hall

Result
Sec
223
22.4
23.7
24.2
24.2

23.8
24.4
26.4
28.9

F17 U15Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec

Record 91 jumps

Peter Carrington Newark Nov 10

Scoring race

Number Name Age Club
1 611 Luke Richardson  U15b Retford
2 134 Thomas Brown U15b Newark
3 714 Liam Machin U15b Notts
4 432 Ryan Page U15b Worksop
5 63 Isaac Stark U15b Mansfield
6
7

Guests
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

F5 U15 Boys Shot (4 kg)

Record  15.74 metres
T Garrett Grantham 1982/83

Scoring race

Number Name Age Club

1 460 Mark Hardwick U15b Worksop
2 724 John Searston U15b Notts
3 156 Tyler Ludlam U15b Newark
4

5

6

7

Guests

1 712 Joshua llyk U15b Notts
2 720 Robert Palmer U15b Notts
3 403 Thomas Carratt U15b Worksop
4 708 Daniel Grishin U15b Notts
5

8

9
10
11

Result
85
7
76
68
60

Result
9.73
7.56
5.18

7.05
5.96
5.03
0.00

Score

P NWSOO

Score
7

PN WSO

Score
7

P NWSOOO

Sunday 11th Dec 2011

Sports Hall

T13 U15 Bovs 4 Lap
46.60 sec hall 36m only
Record 370.82 m/min "Speed"any hall
M Beaumont Newark 1997/98
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m /min Sec Score
1 460 Mark Hardwick U15b worksop 323.27 49.00 7
2 708 Daniel Grishin U15b Notts 318.07 49.80 6
3 508 Matthew Allcock U15b sutton 316.80 50.00 5
4 52 Jordan Buchanan U15b Mansfield  303.45 52.20 4
5 611 Luke Richardson U15b Retford 290.11 54.60 3
6 156 Tyler Ludlam U15b Newark 281.85 56.20 2
7 1
Guests
1 734 AliElalaoui U15b Notts 315.54 50.20
2 62 Liam Skillen U15b Mansfield — 256.31 61.80
3
4
F12 Ul5Boys Standing Long Jump
Recorc  2.82 metres
D Smith Sutton 1982/83
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 724 John Searston U15b Notts 2.36 7
2 508 Matthew Allcock U15b sutton 2.24 6
3 134 Thomas Brown U15b Newark 2.06 5
4 52 Jordan Buchanan U15b Mansfield 1.98 4
5 432 Ryan Page U15b worksop 1.94 3
6 611 Luke Richardson U15b Retford 1.84 2
7 1
Guests
1 712 Joshua llyk U15b Notts 2.26
2 734 Ali Elalaoui U15b Notts 1.96
3 403 Thomas Carratt U15b worksop 1.82
4 63 lIsaac Stark U15b Mansfield 1.82
5 714 Liam Machin U15b Notts 1.76
6 720 Robert Palmer U15b Notts 1.74
7 62 Liam Skillen U15b Mansfield 1.34
T18 Ul5Boys  4x2Lap Relay
1.32.4 min/sec hall 36m only
Recorc 374.03 m/min "Speed"any hal
Mansfield 1983/84
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
1| 724 John Searston U15b Notts 33312 | 1.35.1 7
714 Liam Machin U15b Notts
712 Joshua llyk U15b Notts
708 Daniel Grishin U15b Notts
2 6
5
< 4
| 432 Ryan Page U15b worksop 331.03 | 1.35.7 0
8| 403 Thomas Carratt U15b Worksop
8 438 Lauren Ward U15g Worksop
460 Mark Hardwick U15b worksop




Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Sunday 11th Dec 2011 Sports Hall
Under 9's
1Lap Sec

Non Scoring Race

Position [Name Club Time
1 Flyn Ward Worksop 15.40
2 Jason Smith 16.30
3 Jake Charters Worksop 16.60

Adult Relay Relays results

4x2

Non Scoring Race
1 Sutton 1.42.8
2 1.45.3
3 1.46.5
4 1.51.7
5 Mansfield 2.02.2
6
7




